=, STATE OF ILLINOIS
3HEALTH FACILITIES AND SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

525 WEST JEFFERSON ST. e SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 6276 e (217) 782-3516 FAX: (217)785-4111

June 27,2013

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Anne M. Murphy

Rush University Medical Center
1700 West Van Buren, Suite 301
Chicago, Illinois 60612

RE: Change of Ownership Exemption, Health Facilities Planning Act--Part 1130 Exemption
Exemption #007-13-Rush Oak Park Hospital

Dear Ms. Murphy:

On June 26, 2013, the Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board (State Board)
approved your request for a change of ownership exemption. The approval was based upon the
application's compliance with applicable provisions of 77 IAC 1130.520.

e Exemption Number: 007-13

e Description of Project: The exemption holders have been approved for a change of

ownership of Rush Oak Park Hospital, 520 South Maple, Oak Park, Illinois.

‘e Exemption Holders: Rush University Medical Center, 1700 West Van Buren, Chicago,
Illinois, Rush Oak Park Hospital
Licensee/Operating Entity: Rush Oak Park Hospital
Owner of Site: Rush Oak Park Hospital
Exemption Amount: $21,078,000
Name of the Exemption: Rush Oak Park Hospital
Address where the Project will be located: at 520 South Maple, Oak Park, Illinois
Project Completion Date: July 1, 2013

You are reminded that this exemption is only valid for 24 months from the date of approval and
is not transferable or assignable. This exemption must be completed within the 24-month period.
To demonstrate completion of this transaction, the exemption holder must provide the State
Board with the date that the ownership change occurred and also provide a copy of the license or
certification issued pursuant to the change of ownership. Failure to provide the required
notification shall subject the exemption holder to the sanctions provided under Section 14 of the
Illinois Health Facilities Planning Act. The exemption holder is also reminded that 77 IAC
1130.140 defines transactions that constitute a change of ownership of a health care facility.
Please review the definitions referenced.
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The State Board's approval does not exempt the transaction from any other regulatory,
certification or licensure requirements that may be applicable prior to acquisition. The
exemption will be invalid should the facility for which the change of ownership was granted
cease to be an existing health care facility as defined in 77 IAC 1130.140.

Sincerely,

Courtney R. Avery
Ilinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board




